Date

Time

2/7/2025
04:14 PM

Election 161

Precinct

01

02

03

04

05

06

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Charles L. Overturf I11

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary

Total

700
12.4%

947
7.9%

1,304
11.6%

550
18.7%

642
12.8%

338
7.7%

DEM

301
9.3%

377
4.2%

320
5.3%

184
15.8%

132
5.3%

110
2.7%

REP

399
14.8%

570
10.4%

984
13.6%

366
20.2%

510
14.7%

228
10.1%

NPA  Other
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%

Page

CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter

White

440
16.1%

597
10.4%

1,188
12.1%

434
21.0%

597
13.4%

291
8.6%

Black Hispanic

188
5.9%

148
7.4%

27
0.0%

91
9.9%

10
0.0%

27
0.0%

Other

50 22
2.0% 18.2%

160 42
0.0% 4.8%
46 43

2.2% 14.0%

10 15
10.0% 13.3%

22 13
0.0% 15.4%

14 6
71% 0.0%

Male

297
12.8%

442
9.5%

623
11.2%

250
16.8%

313
13.1%

155
7.7%

Female

392
12.5%

489
6.7%

661
12.0%

290
20.7%

324
12.3%

178
7.9%

Unkwn

11
0.0%

16
0.0%

20
10.0%

10

10.0%

20.0%

0.0%



Date

Time

2/7/2025
04:14 PM

Election 161

Precinct

07

08

09

10

11

12

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Charles L. Overturf I11

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary

Total

1,303
11.5%

57
19
31

900
11.9%

781
9.6%

2,411
11.5%

2,482
12.7%

1,932
11.8%

DEM

302
8.3%

11

209
7.2%

199
3.0%

569
6.5%

716
8.2%

302
4.3%

CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter

REP

1,001
12.5%

54

30

691
13.3%

582
11.9%

1,842
13.1%

1,766
14.4%

1,630
13.2%

NPA  Other
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%

Page

White

1,128
12.5%

55
17
31

826
12.5%

704
9.9%

2,168
11.8%

2,049
14.4%

1,811
12.4%

Black Hispanic

29
10.3%

[\S}

34
5.9%

40
5.0%

144
8.3%

317
3.2%

26
0.0%

Other
101 45
2.0% 8.9%
2 0
0 0
0 0
18 22
11.1% 0.0%
22 15

4.5%13.3%

45 54
8.9% 13.0%

41 75
4.9% 9.3%

47 48
43% 4.2%

Male

593
12.8%

31

15

416
12.7%

357
11.2%

1,130
11.7%

1,149
12.5%

921
12.5%

Female

Unkwn

683 27
10.8% 0.0%
26 0

12 0

16 0
470 14
11.5% 0.0%
410 14
83% 7.1%
1.254 27
11.3% 14.8%
1.303 30
13.0% 3.3%
987 24
11.3% 4.2%



Date

Time

2/7/2025
04:14 PM

Election 161

Precinct

13

14

15

16

17

18

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Charles L. Overturf I11

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary

Total

962
7.9%

1,521
9.1%

1,983
8.2%

562
6.4%

1,967
10.5%

617
11.3%

DEM

138
5.1%

406
8.4%

586
8.7%

230
4.8%

687
5.5%

197
4.6%

REP

824
8.4%

1L115
9.4%

1,397
8.0%

332
7.5%

1,280
13.1%

420
14.5%

NPA  Other
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%

Page

CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter

White

926
7.8%

1,344
9.7%

1,786
8.6%

387
7.2%

1,658
11.3%

428
14.7%

Black Hispanic

0.0%

114
4.4%

86
3.5%

131
6.1%

212
6.6%

71
5.6%

11
18.2%

22
13.6%

52
0.0%

18
0.0%

39
0.0%

87
1.1%

Other

18
11.1%

41
2.4%

59
11.9%

26
0.0%

58
6.9%

31
6.5%

Male

449
8.0%

722
10.0%

908
7.8%

244
6.1%

929
10.9%

266
10.9%

Female Unkwn

505
7.9%

774
8.7%

1.054
8.7%

302
6.6%

1.005
10.2%

341
12.0%

0.0%

25
0.0%

21
0.0%

16
6.3%

33
6.1%

10
0.0%



Date

Time

2/7/2025
04:14 PM

Election 161

Precinct

19

20

21

22

23

24

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Charles L. Overturf I11

Supervisor of Elections Putnam County, FL
Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary
CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter
Total DEM REP NPA  Other White Black Hispanic Other Male Female Unkwn

65 28 37 0 0 46 1 16 2 27 38 0
6.2% 0.0% 10.8% 0.0%  0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 53% 0.0%

1,219 305 914 0 0 1,067 28 84 40 561 647 11
10.0% 23% 12.6% 0.0%  0.0% 11.0% 0.0% 1.2% 10.0% 9.6% 10.2% 18.2%

1,117 313 804 0 0 956 51 79 31 517 587 13
7.6% 4.2% 9.0% 0.0%  0.0% 8.4% 0.0% 5.1% 3.2% 8.5% 7.0% 0.0%

1,875 515 1,360 0 0 1,659 74 96 46 881 971 23
7.3% 3.5% 8.7% 0.0%  0.0% 7.5% 4.1% 52% 6.5% 7.3% 7.4% 0.0%

1,117 221 896 0 0 1,032 33 27 25 540 569 8
10.9% 72% 11.8% 0.0%  0.0% 11.3% 3.0% 3.7% 12.0% 9.8% 12.0% 12.5%

1,764 303 1,461 0 0 1,674 41 27 22 822 923 19
11.5% 43% 12.9% 0.0%  0.0% 11.7% 24% 11.1% 9.1% 11.4% 11.6% 5.3%

Page 4



Date

Time

2/7/2025
04:14 PM

Election 161

Precinct

25

26

27

28

29

30

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Charles L. Overturf I11

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary
CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter

Total

1,693
10.2%

188
10.1%

1,187
11.5%

361
4.7%

527
4.7%

387
9.0%

DEM

455
4.8%

36
5.6%

462
7.4%

322
5.3%

222
2.7%

74
5.4%

REP

1,238
12.2%

152
11.2%

725
14.2%

39
0.0%

305
6.2%

313
9.9%

NPA  Other
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%

Page

White

1,462
11.4%

175
9.7%

867
13.4%

31
0.0%

344
6.7%

347
9.5%

Black Hispanic

139
2.9%

22.2%

266
6.4%

311
5.5%

150
1.3%

22
0.0%

Other

51 41
2.0% 4.9%

0.0% 0.0%

26 28
77% 7.1%

0.0% 0.0%

25 8
0.0% 0.0%

8 10
12.5% 10.0%

Male

768
11.8%

89
12.4%

521
13.2%

140
3.6%

220
5.5%

177
10.2%

Female Unkwn
898 27
9.1% 0.0%
98 1
82% 0.0%
655 11
10.4% 0.0%
212 9
5.7% 0.0%
297 10
4.4% 0.0%
209 1
8.1% 0.0%



Date

Time

2/7/2025
04:14 PM

Election 161

Precinct

31

32

33

34

35

36

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Eligible
% Turnout

Charles L. Overturf I11

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary

Total

130
7.7%

710
6.8%

888
5.3%

775
5.8%

180
12.2%

525
6.1%

DEM

97
7.2%

375
3.5%

735
4.9%

473
2.5%

37
5.4%

298
6.0%

CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter
REP NPA  Other White Black Hispanic Other

33 0 0 35 86 3 6
9.1% 0.0%  0.0% 8.6% 8.1% 0.0% 0.0%

335 0 0 417 242 23 28
10.4% 0.0%  0.0% 10.3% 1.7% 0.0% 3.6%

153 0 0 172 677 12 27
7.2% 0.0%  0.0% 11.6% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0%

302 0 0 346 366 26 37
10.9% 0.0%  0.0% 10.7% 1.6% 0.0% 5.4%

143 0 0 165 9 3 3
14.0% 0.0%  0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

227 0 0 311 179 18 17
6.2% 0.0%  0.0% 8.7% 2.2% 0.0% 5.9%

Page 6

Male

46
2.2%

255
7.1%

322
5.0%

271
7.4%

61
11.5%

227
5.3%

Female

Unkwn

83 1
10.8% 0.0%

438 17
6.8% 0.0%

554 12
54% 8.3%

496 8
5.0% 0.0%

119 0
12.6% 0.0%

291 7
6.9% 0.0%



Date  2/7/2025

Time 04:14 PM
Election 161

Precinct

37
Voted at Polls
Absentee Voted
Early Voted

Total Eligible

% Turnout

All Precincts
Voted at Polls

Absentee Voted
Early Voted
Total Voted
Eligible

% Turnout

Charles L. Overturf I11

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary

Total

55
15
50

1,166
10.3%

2,144
359
1,264
3,767
37,776
10.0%

DEM

26
13
15

622
8.7%

332
208
159
699
11,858
5.9%

CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter
NPA  Other

REP

29
2
35

544
12.1%

1,812
151
1,105
3,068
25,918
11.8%

o O O

0
0
0

0 0
0.0%  0.0%

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0.0% 0.0%

Page

White

42
12
45

693
14.3%

1,966
293
1,181
3,440
30,561
11.3%

Black Hispanic Other

10 0o 3
2 0o 1
4 10
404 44 25

4.0% 2.3% 16.0%

106 32 40
50 2 14
49 8 26

205 42 80

4,790 1,378 1,047
43% 3.0% 7.6%

Male

25

22

470
10.9%

1,010
151
610

1,771

17,079
10.4%

Female Unkwn

28
10
28

674
9.8%

1,122
206
646

1,974

20,181

9.8%

S = DN

13.6%

12

22
516
4.3%





