2/7/2025 Date

161

% Turnout

7.7%

2.7%

10.1%

Time Election Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary 04:14 PM

CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Excludes duplicate votes by the same voter Precinct Total DEM NPA Other White Black Hispanic Other Male Female Unkwn 01 Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted Total Eligible 700 301 399 0 0 440 188 297 392 50 22 11 0.0%2.0% 18.2% % Turnout 12.4% 9.3% 14.8% 0.0% 16.1% 5.9% 12.8% 12.5% 0.0%02 Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted 597 489 Total Eligible 947 377 570 0 0 148 160 42 442 16 0.0% % Turnout 7.9% 4.2% 10.4% 0.0% 10.4% 7.4% 0.0% 4.8% 9.5% 6.7% 0.0% 03 Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted 984 0 0 1,188 27 623 661 20 Total Eligible 1,304 320 46 43 0.0%0.0% 2.2% 14.0% 12.0% 10.0% % Turnout 11.6% 5.3% 13.6% 12.1% 0.0% 11.2% 04 Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted Total Eligible 550 184 366 0 0 434 91 250 290 10 15 10 0.0% 10.0% 13.3% 18.7% 15.8% 20.2% 0.0%21.0% 9.9% 16.8% 20.7% 10.0% % Turnout 05 Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted Total Eligible 642 132 510 0 0 597 10 22 13 313 324 5 12.8% 14.7% 0.0% 0.0% 13.4% 0.0% 15.4% 13.1% 12.3% 20.0% % Turnout 5.3% 0.0% 06 Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted Total Eligible 338 110 228 0 0 291 27 14 6 155 178 5

Page

0.0%

0.0%

1

8.6%

0.0%

7.1%

0.0%

7.7%

7.9%

0.0%

Supervisor of Elections

Election

Date 2/7/2025 Putnam County, FL **Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary** Time 04:14 PM

CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

				•	, D 1, O	. D 0 0 a	11/20/202					
				Exclud	es duplica	te votes by	y the same v	oter				
Prec	inct	Total	DEM	REP	NPA	Other	White	Black Hisp	anic Other	Male	Female U	nkwn
07												
	Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	1,303	302	1,001	0	0	1,128	29	101 45	593	683	27
	% Turnout	11.5%	8.3%	12.5%	0.0%	0.0%	12.5%	10.3%	2.0% 8.9%	12.8%	10.8%	0.0%
08												
	Voted at Polls	57	3	54	0	0	55	0	2 0		26	0
	Absentee Voted	19	11	8	0		17	2	0 0	1	12	0
	Early Voted	31	1	30	0	0	31	0	0 (15	16	0
	Total Eligible	900	209	691	0		826	34	18 22	1	470	14
	% Turnout	11.9%	7.2%	13.3%	0.0%	0.0%	12.5%	5.9%	11.1% 0.0%	12.7%	11.5%	0.0%
09												
	Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	781	199	582	0	0	704	40	22 15	357	410	14
	% Turnout	9.6%	3.0%	11.9%	0.0%	0.0%	9.9%	5.0%	4.5% 13.3%	11.2%	8.3%	7.1%
10												
	Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	2,411	569	1,842	0	0	2,168	144	45 54	1,130	1.254	27
	% Turnout	11.5%	6.5%	13.1%	0.0%	0.0%	11.8%	8.3%	8.9% 13.0%	11.7%	11.3%	14.8%
11												
	Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	2,482	716	1,766	0		2,049	317	41 75		1.303	30
	% Turnout	12.7%	8.2%	14.4%	0.0%	0.0%	14.4%	3.2%	4.9% 9.3%	12.5%	13.0%	3.3%
12												
	Voted at Polls Absentee Voted Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	1,932	302	1,630	0	0	1,811	26	47 48	921	987	24
	% Turnout	11.8%	4.3%	13.2%	0.0%		12.4%		4.3% 4.2%		11.3%	4.2%

Page 2

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Time 04:14 PM Election 161

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

				Exclude	es aupiicai	e votes by	y the same vo	oter				
Preci	<u>nct</u>	Total	DEM	REP	NPA	Other	White	Black Hisp	anic Other	Male	Female U	nkwn
13												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
		962	138	824	0	0	926	7	11 18	449	505	8
	Total Eligible				0.0%				18.2% 11.1%			0.0%
	% Turnout	7.9%	5.1%	8.4%	0.070	0.0%	7.8%	0.0%	10.2/0 11.170	8.0%	7.9%	0.076
14												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	1,521	406	1,115	0	0	1,344	114	22 41	722	774	25
	% Turnout	9.1%	8.4%	9.4%	0.0%	0.0%	9.7%	4.4%	13.6% 2.4%	10.0%	8.7%	0.0%
15												
13	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	-											
	Total Eligible	1,983	586	1,397	0	0	1,786	86	52 59	908	1.054	21
	% Turnout	8.2%	8.7%	8.0%	0.0%	0.0%	8.6%	3.5%	0.0% 11.9%	7.8%	8.7%	0.0%
16												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	562	230	332	0	0	387	131	18 26	244	302	16
	% Turnout	6.4%	4.8%	7.5%	0.0%	0.0%	7.2%	6.1%	0.0% 0.0%	6.1%	6.6%	6.3%
	70 Turnout	0.470	7.070	7.570	0.070	0.070	7.270	0.170	0.070 0.070	0.170	0.070	0.570
17												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	1,967	687	1,280	0	0	1,658	212	39 58	929	1.005	33
	% Turnout	10.5%	5.5%	13.1%	0.0%	0.0%	11.3%	6.6%	0.0% 6.9%	10.9%	10.2%	6.1%
18												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	617	197	420	0	0	428	71	87 31	266	341	10
					0.0%	0			1.1% 6.5%	10.9%		0.0%
	% Turnout	11.3%	4.6%	14.5%	0.070	0.0%	14.7%	5.6%	1.170 0.3%	10.9%	12.0%	0.070

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Time 04:14 PM Election 161

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Preci	not	Total	DEM	REP	-	Other	White	Dlook Hien	anic Other	Male	Female U	Inleren
	<u>nict</u>	Total	DEM	KEF	NIA	Other	Wille	Black Hispa	anic Other	Maic	remaie C	IIKWII
19												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	65	28	37	0	0	46	1	16 2	27	38	0
	% Turnout	6.2%	0.0%	10.8%	0.0%	0.0%	8.7%	0.0%	0.0% 0.0%	7.4%	5.3%	0.0%
20												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	1,219	305	914	0	0	1,067	28	84 40	561	647	11
	% Turnout	10.0%	2.3%	12.6%	0.0%	0.0%	11.0%	0.0%	1.2% 10.0%	9.6%	10.2%	18.2%
21												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	1,117	313	804	0	0	956	51	79 31	517	587	13
	% Turnout	7.6%	4.2%	9.0%	0.0%	0.0%	8.4%	0.0%	5.1% 3.2%	8.5%	7.0%	0.0%
	70 Turnout	7.070	1.270	2.070		0.070	0.170	0.070	3.270	0.570	7.070	0.070
22												
22	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
		1.075	£1.5	1.260	0	0	1.650	7.4	06 46	001	071	22
	Total Eligible	1,875 7.3%	515 3.5%	1,360 8.7%	0 0.0%	0.0%	1,659 7.5%	74 4.1%	96 46 5.2% 6.5%	881 7.3%	971 7.4%	23 0.0%
	% Turnout	7.5%	3.5%	8.7%	0.076	0.0%	7.5%	4.1%	3.270 0.3%	7.5%	7.4%	0.0%
22												
23	*** 1 . 5 . 1											
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	1,117	221	896	0	0	1,032	33	27 25	540	569	8
	% Turnout	10.9%	7.2%	11.8%	0.0%	0.0%	11.3%	3.0%	3.7% 12.0%	9.8%	12.0%	12.5%
24												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	1,764	303	1,461	0	0	1,674	41	27 22	822	923	19
	% Turnout	11.5%	4.3%	12.9%	0.0%	0.0%	11.7%	2.4%	11.1% 9.1%	11.4%	11.6%	5.3%

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Time 04:14 PM Election 161

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

				Exclude	es duplicat	e votes by	the same vo	oter				
Preci	<u>nct</u>	Total	DEM	REP	NPA	Other	White	Black Hispa	anic Other	Male	Female U	Jnkwn
25												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	•											
	Total Eligible	1,693	455	1,238	0	0	1,462	139	51 41	768	898	27
	% Turnout	10.2%	4.8%	12.2%	0.0%	0.0%	11.4%	2.9%	2.0% 4.9%	11.8%	9.1%	0.0%
26												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
		100	36	150	0		175	0	0 4	90	98	1
	Total Eligible	188		152	0	0		9	0 4	89		1
	% Turnout	10.1%	5.6%	11.2%	0.0%	0.0%	9.7%	22.2%	0.0% 0.0%	12.4%	8.2%	0.0%
27												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	1,187	462	725	0	0	867	266	26 28	521	655	11
	% Turnout	11.5%	7.4%	14.2%	0.0%	0.0%	13.4%	6.4%	7.7% 7.1%	13.2%	10.4%	0.0%
	/ o Turriout	11.570	7.170	11.270		0.070	13.170	0.170	,.170	13.270	10.170	
20												
28												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	361	322	39	0	0	31	311	5 14	140	212	9
	% Turnout	4.7%	5.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	5.5%	0.0% 0.0%	3.6%	5.7%	0.0%
29												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
		527	222	205	0	0	244	150	25	220	207	10
	Total Eligible	527	222	305	0	0	344	150	25 8	220	297	10
	% Turnout	4.7%	2.7%	6.2%	0.0%	0.0%	6.7%	1.3%	0.0% 0.0%	5.5%	4.4%	0.0%
30												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	387	74	313	0	0	347	22	8 10	177	209	1
	% Turnout	9.0%	5.4%	9.9%	0.0%	0.0%	9.5%	0.0%	12.5% 10.0%	10.2%	8.1%	0.0%
	, o rumout	2.070	J. T/U	J.J/U	2,0,0	0.070	7.570	0.070		10.2/0	0.170	0.070

Supervisor of Elections

Putnam County, FL

Time 04:14 PM Election 161

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Preci	nct	Total	DEM	REP	•	Other	White	Black Hispa	nnic Other	Male	Female U	Jnkwn
31		10.00	22	1621	1,111	0 11101	***************************************	Diagn Thispe		1711110	1 01111110	
01	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	130	97	33	0	0	35	86	3 6	46	83	1
	% Turnout	7.7%	7.2%	9.1%	0.0%	0.0%	8.6%	8.1%	0.0% 0.0%	2.2%	10.8%	0.0%
32												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted	710	275	225	0	0	417	2.42	22 20	255	420	17
	Total Eligible % Turnout	710 6.8%	375 3.5%	335 10.4%	0 0.0%	0.0%	417 10.3%	242 1.7%	23 28 0.0% 3.6%	1	438 6.8%	17 0.0%
	70 Turnout	0.870	3.370	10.470	0.070	0.076	10.570	1.//0	0.070 3.070	7.170	0.870	0.070
33												
33	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	888	735	153	0	0	172	677	12 27	322	554	12
	% Turnout	5.3%	4.9%	7.2%	0.0%	0.0%	11.6%	4.0%	0.0% 0.0%	5.0%	5.4%	8.3%
34												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted Early Voted											
		775	472	202	0	0	246	266	26 27	271	406	0
	Total Eligible % Turnout	775 5.8%	473 2.5%	302 10.9%	0 0.0%	0.0%	346 10.7%	366 1.6%	26 37 0.0% 5.4%		496 5.0%	8 0.0%
	70 Turnout	3.070	2.570	10.570	0.070	0.070	10.770	1.070	0.070 3.470	7.470	3.070	0.070
35												
	Voted at Polls											
	Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	180	37	143	0	0	165	9	3 3	1	119	
	% Turnout	12.2%	5.4%	14.0%	0.0%	0.0%	13.3%	0.0%	0.0% 0.0%	11.5%	12.6%	0.0%
36	M-4-1-4 D. 11											
	Voted at Polls Absentee Voted											
	Early Voted											
	Total Eligible	525	298	227	0	0	311	179	18 17	227	291	7
	% Turnout	6.1%	6.0%	6.2%	0.0%	0.0%	8.7%	2.2%	0.0% 5.9%			0.0%

Charles L. Overturf III

Date 2/7/2025 Supervisor of Elections Putnam County, FL

Time 04:14 PM Election 161

Precinct Summary Voter Turnout Analysis for 2025 Special Primary CD 1; CD 6 Jan/28/2025

Precinct		Total	DEM	REP	NPA	Other	White	Black Hispa	nic O	ther	Male F	emale U	nkwn
37													
	Voted at Polls	55	26	29	0	0	42	10	0	3	25	28	2
	Absentee Voted	15	13	2	0	0	12	2	0	1	4	10	1
	Early Voted	50	15	35	0	0	45	4	1	0	22	28	0
	Total Eligible	1,166	622	544	0	0	693	404	44	25	470	674	0
	% Turnout	10.3%	8.7%	12.1%	0.0%	0.0%	14.3%	4.0%	2.3%	16.0%	10.9%	9.8%	13.6%
All P	recincts												
	Voted at Polls	2,144	332	1,812	0		1,966		32	40	1,010	1,122	12
	Absentee Voted	359	208	151	0	0	293	50	2	14	151	206	2
	Early Voted	1,264	159	1,105	0	0	1,181	49	8	26	610	646	8
	Total Voted	3,767	699	3,068	0	0	3,440	205	42	80	1,771	1,974	22
	Eligible	37,776	11,858	25,918	0	0	30,561	4,790	1,378	1,047	17,079	20,181	516
	% Turnout	10.0%	5.9%	11.8%	0.0%	0.0%	11.3%	4.3%	3.0%	7.6%	10.4%	9.8%	4.3%